

Gordon Ramsay Makes Louisiana Debut with Gordon Ramsay Steak at Horseshoe Lake Charles This Fall

Oct 18, 2023

Celebrated Chef's First Venture to the Pelican State Offers Signature Dishes and New Favorites

LAKE CHARLES, La.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 18, 2023-- Celebrated multi-Michelin-starred chef and television personality Gordon Ramsay is set to make his Louisiana debut with the opening of his highly acclaimed steakhouse, Gordon Ramsay Steak at Horseshoe Lake Charles this November. Reservations are now available and can be made through Open Table.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231018664547/en/





Menu items at Gordon Ramsay Steak (Photo: Business Wire)

"I'm honored to open a Gordon Ramsay Steak at the brand-new Horseshoe Lake Charles," said Ramsay. "My continued partnership with Caesars Entertainment has provided many exciting opportunities and I'm thrilled to introduce Louisiana to Gordon Ramsay Steak and bring world-class dishes and impeccable service to our guests."

Featured menu items at Gordon Ramsay Steak include Louisiana Blue Crab Cake, dry-aged prime beef, American and Japanese Wagyu, chops, crispy skin salmon, Ramsay's signature Beef Wellington, served medium rare, accompanied by glazed root vegetables,

potato purée and red wine demi-glaze along with his signature Sticky Toffee Pudding dessert. With more than 200 seats, the restaurant overlooks the lake and boasts a full bar serving photo-worthy cocktails and an extensive wine list.

"Gordon Ramsay is one of the most decorated chefs in the world and we couldn't be happier to welcome his culinary vision to Lake Charles," said Russell Deaver, SVP and General Manager of Horseshoe Lake Charles. "The addition of Gordon Ramsay Steak will only strengthen the amenities our visitors can experience with us here at Horseshoe."

At Gordon Ramsay Steak, diners can expect a chic and sophisticated London vibe with atmospheric lighting, curated art, and a signature backlit knife wall synonymous with Steak restaurants across the country.

The restaurant will be open from 4:30 – 10 p.m. Wednesday, Thursday and Sunday, and from 4:30 – 11 p.m. on Friday and Saturday. Gordon Ramsay Steak is available for private events on Mondays and Tuesdays. For more information about Gordon Ramsay Steak or Horseshoe Lake Charles, please visit https://www.caesars.com/horseshoe-lake-charles/restaurants/gordon-ramsay-steak.

About Gordon Ramsay North America

Gordon Ramsay North America comprises the U.S. restaurant business of acclaimed chef, restaurateur, TV personality and author Gordon Ramsay. In 2019, Gordon Ramsay inked a deal with private equity firm Lion Capital to expand Gordon Ramsay restaurant concepts across the U.S., where the company currently has 26 restaurants across Las Vegas, New York City, Washington D.C., Boston, Chicago, Connecticut, Indiana, Orlando, North Carolina, Atlantic City, Baltimore, Lake Tahoe, Kansas City, Miami and upcoming Oklahoma City, several of which are in partnership with Caesars Entertainment.

The group is scaling dining concepts as the company taps into several of Gordon Ramsay's successful U.S. and international key brands including Ramsay's Kitchen, Gordon Ramsay Burger, Gordon Ramsay Street Pizza, Gordon Ramsay Steak, Gordon Ramsay HELL'S KITCHEN and Gordon Ramsay Fish & Chips.

In addition to the Gordon Ramsay North America restaurants, there are 51 international restaurants in the Gordon Ramsay Restaurants portfolio worldwide, where Gordon Ramsay holds a total of 7 Michelin stars.

For more information, please visit https://www.gordonramsayrestaurants.com/.

About Horseshoe Lake Charles

After closing for more than two years, Horseshoe Lake Charles officially became the first riverboat casino to come to land in the Lake Charles market. Offering a total of 253 rooms designed with inspiration from local scenery, the property boasts nearly 1,000 slot machines and table games, as well as

an official WSOP® Poker Room and state-of-the-art Caesars Sportsbook. Horseshoe Lake Charles is also home to stellar culinary offerings including acclaimed chef Gordon Ramsay's first Louisiana restaurant, Gordon Ramsay Steak, Brew Brothers, 7 Seven Noodle Bar and The Slice Pizzeria and Pasta, as well as a cocktail bar, Four Suites Lounge. Know When To Stop Before You Start.® Gambling Problem? Call or text 1-800-GAMBLER. For more information, please visit https://www.caesars.com/horseshoe-lake-charles.

About Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR) is the largest casino-entertainment company in the U.S. and one of the world's most diversified casino-entertainment providers. Since its beginning in Reno, NV, in 1937, Caesars Entertainment, Inc. has grown through development of new resorts, expansions and acquisitions. Caesars Entertainment, Inc.'s resorts operate primarily under the Caesars®, Harrah's®, Horseshoe®, and Eldorado® brand names. Caesars Entertainment, Inc. offers diversified gaming, entertainment and hospitality amenities, one-of-a-kind destinations, and a full suite of mobile and online gaming and sports betting experiences. All tied to its industry-leading Caesars Rewards® loyalty program, the company focuses on building value with its guests through a unique combination of impeccable service, operational excellence and technology leadership. Caesars is committed to its employees, suppliers, communities and the environment through its PEOPLE PLANET PLAY framework. Know When To Stop Before You Start.® Gambling Problem? Call or text 1-800-GAMBLER. For more information, please visit www.caesars.com/corporate.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231018664547/en/

Chef Gordon Ramsay Alana Kass alana kass@polarispr.com

Horseshoe Lake Charles Jamie Caldera <u>icaldera@harrahs.com</u>

Caesars Entertainment Dayna Calkins dcalkins@caesars.com

Source: Caesars Entertainment, Inc.